Johnson Carey S. Bolling 

Matthew Roundtree Wallace E. Young 

Andrew Henry James McDowell 

VII.  The Corporation shall be organized upon a non-
stock basis. 

VIII.  The Corporation shall begin business with 
assets in the amount of approximately Sixty-five 
thousand ($65,000.00) Dollars which the corporation 
will have to start it’s corporate function. 

IX.  Membership in the corporation shall consist of 
those persons serving as members of the Board of 
Trustees, Members shall be subject to such rules and 
regulations as may be provided in the by-laws.